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Copy of letter No. 442-5GS-66/199, dated 11-1-67 from the Chief Secretary to Government, H
all Heads of Departments, etc. etc. tary tm , Haryana to

Subject :—Association of Government employees with the activities of R.S.S.S./Jammaat-e-Islami.

I am directed to invite attention to Sub Rule (1) of Rule 5 of the Punjab Government Employee:
(Conguct) Rules, 1966 under which no Government employees :hall be a member of or be otherwise
associated with, any political party or any organisaticn which takes part in politics ror thall be take
partin, subscribe in aid, f, or assist in any other manncr, any poliiical movement or activity, Ttis
clarified that the Government have always held the activities of the Rashtrya Swoyam Sevak Sangh and
the Jamaat-e—lsllnrlni to be of such a rature that participation in them by Gove nmart employees wou'd
attract the provisions of sub-rule (1} of Rule 5 of the Purjab Government Employecs (Concuct) Rules,
1966. Any Govcrnment employee who is a member of or is otherwise associat.d with the aforesa‘d
organizaticns or with their activities is thus liable to dizciplinary action.

2. Ttis requested that thy above position may be brought to the noticz of all Ggvernment em-
ployees under your control,

Yours faithfully,
gd. /—

Under Secrelary Political & Services,
Jor Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana.

A copy is forwacded to the Financial Commisgioner, Haryana and all Administrative Secretarics
to Government, Harvana,

“a l. The Financial Commissioner, Haryana, All Administrative Secretarics to Government
rYang,
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